



State of Oklahoma
Department of Transportation
Procurement Division

Amendment of Solicitation

Date of Issuance: 6/28/19

Solicitation No. 3450004861

Requisition No. 3450030902 / 19-8-0157

Amendment No. 1

Hour and date specified for receipt of offers is changed: No Yes, to: _____ CST

Pursuant to OAC 260:115-7-30(d), this document shall serve as official notice of amendment to the solicitation identified above. Such notice is being provided to all suppliers to which the original solicitation was sent.

Suppliers submitting bids or quotations shall acknowledge receipt of this solicitation amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation as follows:

- (1) Sign and return a copy of this amendment with the solicitation response being submitted; or,
- (2) If the supplier has already submitted a response, this acknowledgement must be signed and returned prior to the solicitation deadline. All amendment acknowledgements submitted separately shall have the solicitation number and bid opening date printed clearly on the front of the envelope.

ISSUED BY and RETURN TO:

U.S. Postal Delivery:

Oklahoma Dept. of Transportation
Attn: Cheryl Emerson, CPO
200 NE 21st Street, Room 3C6
Oklahoma City, OK 73105

Cheryl Emerson
Contracting Officer

405-522-3209
Phone Number

or

Personal or Common Carrier Delivery:

cemerson@odot.org
E-Mail Address

,OK -

Description of Amendment:

a. This is to incorporate the following:

Correction: The Solicitation is let in accordance with Oklahoma Statute, Title 74, Section 85.12.B.3.

Questions and Answers:

Question 1: On the bid – Do you want our per hour and per foot price or do you want us to base our bid off of the estimated hours in the bid?

Answer: Please bid your per hour and per foot cost. The estimated hours is just that, and could change significantly.

Question 2: Also, Can you estimate how many feet of tv there will be?

Answer: We cannot estimate that at this time. This will depend on what is discovered during the cleaning process.

Question: Do Sanitary sewer cleaning and tv qualify as experience?

Answer: As long as the same methods and equipment are used, yes.

Question: If this is a twelve month contract, why must the work be completed in 180 days?

Answer: We would like to have the work on this contract completed before spring of 2020.

b. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Supplier Company Name (PRINT)

Date

Authorized Representative Name (PRINT)

Title

Authorized Representative Signature

OMES Form CP -11 – Purchasing | Rev 05/2013